

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. Suite 401-409 Granville St. Vancouver, BC, CDA, V6C1T2 Telephone:604-685-6806

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. announces Resignation of Directors

January 29, 2015

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (CSE: HC, FSE: 0HC) announces that at its Board of Directors meeting held on January 28, 2015, the resignations of Kevin Blucke and David Hutchinson were formally accepted as of January 19, 2015 and January 26, 2015 respectively.

The Company also announces the resignation of Barry Kuypers as President and CEO and the appointment of Marc Geen as corporate President and CEO, all with effect on January 28, 2015.

About Herbal Clone Bank

The Herbal Clone Bank Inc. will provide a wide range of horticultural services from fully automated turnkey facilities to supplies and services. A wholly owned subsidiary of THC Bank, Advanced Greenhouse Technologies (AGT), has distribution and marketing rights for a number of greenhouse products and designs.

Please visit our new website at www.thcbank.ca.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

"Marc Geen" President and CEO

DISCLAIMER

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Infinity's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in Infinity's corporate filings (posted at www.sedar.com).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.